Features
■ 6 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
■ Low clamping voltage under surge
■  Bidirectional TVS
■ Surface mount package
Applications
■ High power DC bus protection
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)

leads meet solderability requirements of JESD22-B102. Package dimensions are shown
below.
How to Order
PTVS 6 - xxx C - S  H
Series
 PTVS = Power TVS High
              Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
     6 = 6 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
 058 =   58 V
 076 =   76 V
Suffi x
 C =  Bidirectional Device
Package
 S = Surface Mount
Temperature
 H = High Temperature SeriesApplication
A typical application for Power TVS products includes DC power line protection.
Exposed
DC
Power
Interface
+
-
Recommended Printed Wiring
Land Pattern Dimensions
Typical Part Marking
PTVS6-058C-SH ................................6058
PTVS6-076C-SH ................................6076
Device Dimension D
PTVS6-058C-SH
7.00 ± 0.50
(0.276 ± 0.020)
PTVS6-076C-SH
7.90 ± 0.50
(0.311 ± 0.020)
10.33 ± 0.50
(0.407 ± 0.020)
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
1.00
(0.039)
MIN. 6.40 ± 0.30
(0.252 ± 0.012)
0.80 ± 0.05
(0.031 ± 0.002)
D
13.00